

HUTTON ROAD WIDENING
 FROM CUYAMA LANE TO THE NIPOMO CREEK BRIDGE
 NIPOMO, CALIFORNIA
 CONTRACT NO. 300396
 PROJECT MANAGER: DAVE FLYNN
 PROJECT ENGINEER: CANNON

BID OPENING DATE: 8 JULY 2010

							BID 1 SOUZA CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 3810 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403-3810 805-546-8288		BID 2 CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA, CA 93456 805-345-3420		BID 3 JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION P.O. BOX 5310 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403 805-543-7751		BID 4 R. BURKE CORPORATION P.O. BOX 957 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93406 805-543-8568		BID 5 G. SOSA CONSTRUCTION 2880 SANTA MARIA WY D3 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455 805-934-3606		BID 6 BROUGH CONSTRUCTION 634 PRINTZ RD ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 805-489-7779	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 7,825.00
2	74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
3	74028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	1300	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	74029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5100	LF	\$ 2.45	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,610.00
5	74035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	120	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 624.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
6	74038	TEMPORARY DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
7	74042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
8	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
10	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	150608	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	1130	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,989.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,763.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,712.00
12	150742	REMOVE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
13	150769	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	11260	SF	\$ 3.85	\$ 43,351.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,386.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 3,040.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,512.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,504.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 10,134.00
14	150820	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00
15	150823	REMOVE EXISTING DOWNDRAIN	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 1,185.00
17	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2730	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 18,427.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 8,954.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,015.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	875	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 73,937.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 43,312.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 62,562.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 72.35	\$ 63,306.25
20	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC	2800	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 15,792.00
21	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	0.8	AC	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 1,844.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,032.00
22	260201	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	980	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 50,372.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 30,135.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 48,020.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 57,330.00
23	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY	1280	TONS	\$ 100.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 94.20	\$ 120,576.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 117,760.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 113,536.00
24	390102	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING COURSE	245	TONS	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 31,262.00
25	390103	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	415	TONS	\$ 110.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,575.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 36,312.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 49,385.00
26	394048	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	245	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00
27	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
28	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	7	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 714.00
29	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	3	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
30	390158	12" HDPE DOWNDRAIN	17	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,513.00
31	707050	CONCRETE PIPE INLET	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 7,860.00
32	721010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	3	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,365.00
33	731505	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, & SIDEWALK)	2	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
34	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	2	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00
35	800300	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	1150	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,337.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 10,626.00
36	800395	GLARE SCREEN CHAIN LINK FENCE	1130	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 44,070.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 20,679.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 31,301.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 24,295.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	5	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00
38	839523	SIDEWALK BARRICADE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.75	\$ 1,100.75
39	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPES	11700	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,435.00
40	840660	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	160	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 552.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 448.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,216.00
41	850111	PAVEMENT MARKERS (RETROREFLECTIVE)	235	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 728.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 810.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00
						TOTAL BID	\$ 589,337.50	\$ 433,559.00	\$ 439,685.60	\$ 483,109.50	\$ 487,648.75	\$ 503,585.00	\$ 507,619.00					

LEGEND: (b) bid item calculation error, (s) sum calculation error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100 et seq of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work	Subcontractor (including License No.)	Address	Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work
35, 36	275524	2709 Santa Maria Way	\$28,000
	Fence Factory	Santa Maria CA	

By: Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. dba Souza Construction, Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name) Steve A. Souza, President

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL